The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2019-89

Being a By-Law to Repeal City of North Bay By-Law No. 84-69 (Being a By-Law for the Protection, Maintenance, Enjoyment and Control of Parks, Playgrounds, Flowered Areas and certain Municipal Buildings within the City of North Bay)

Whereas Council passed Resolution No. 2019-438 at its Regular Meeting held on Tuesday, November 5, 2019, to authorize the repeal of By-Law 84-69, being a By-Law for the Protection, Maintenance, Enjoyment and Control of Parks, Playgrounds, Flowered Areas and certain Municipal Buildings within the City of North Bay;

Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

 That The Corporation of the City of North Bay By-Law No. 84-69 is hereby repealed.

nereby repealed.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 19th day of November, 2019.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 19th day of November, 2019.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed this 19^h day of November, 2019.

Mayor Allan McDonald

City Clerk Karen McIsaac

SIRE\C01\BYLAW2019-89